
Pfeiffer (14-8) -vs- N.C. Wesleyan (12-7)
3/21/2026 at Rocky Mount, N.C.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ava Strickland (6-3)
Loss: Abigail Bowman (4-3)
HBP: Ava Strickland
PB: Ramzie Bryant (1)
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:10   Attendance: 150   Weather: Sunny, Warm
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Pfeiffer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
N.C. Wesleyan 2 0 0 0 0 0 X 2 5 2

Pfeiffer 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Landry Stewart cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Heather Vaughn 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Brooke Piper lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Kirstyn Herman c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Emily Dickerson dp/ph 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Kyndal Morrison pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
E.a. Nance rf/ph 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Micah Felts rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Natalie Auman 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Charly Cooper 3b 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
Ky Perdue ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Mollie Bulla ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Abigail Bowman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reese Caranna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 0 4 0 1 3 6

SB: Kyndal Morrison (1); Ky Perdue (1)
HBP: Emily Dickerson (1)

N.C. Wesleyan 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brooke Markiewicz ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Ragan Holloman rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kyiah Simmons lf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Caleigh Warf pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kayla Simmons 1b 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Savannah Bain 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Kendall Wallace dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lexi Howerton 2b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Samantha Hughson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ramzie Bryant c 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Jaden Clark pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ava Strickland p 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Aleah Jones cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 2 5 2 2 2 5

HR: Kayla Simmons (1)
E: Brooke Markiewicz (1); Savannah Bain (1)
DP: 2

Pfeiffer IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Abigail Bowman (L, 4-3) 4.2 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 17 17 12 1 36
Reese Caranna 1.1 2 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 6 8 1 2 35
Totals 5 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 23 25 13 3 71

N.C. Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ava Strickland (W, 6-3) 7.0 4 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 25 27 4 12 77
Totals 4 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 25 27 4 12 77



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Pfeiffer - Top of 1st PFE N.C
Landry Stewart grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0
Heather Vaughn singled to left field (2-2 KBFB). 0 0
Brooke Piper reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Heather Vaughn out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Kirstyn Herman grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0

N.C. Wesleyan - Bottom of 1st PFE N.C
Brooke Markiewicz lined out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 0
Ragan Holloman lined out to ss (3-2 KBFBBFF). 0 0
Kyiah Simmons singled to shortstop (2-2 BBFFFFFF). 0 0
Kayla Simmons homered, 2 RBI (2-1 BBK); Kyiah Simmons scored. 0 2
Savannah Bain flied out to cf (3-2 BFKBBF). 0 2

Pfeiffer - Top of 2nd PFE N.C
Emily Dickerson hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 2
Kyndal Morrison pinch ran for Emily Dickerson. 0 2
Kyndal Morrison stole second. 0 2
E.a. Nance grounded out to 3b (2-2 FBBF). 0 2
Natalie Auman grounded out to ss (2-2 SBBF). 0 2
Charly Cooper singled to center field (3-2 KFBBFB); Kyndal Morrison advanced to third. 0 2
Kyndal Morrison out at home cf to c. 0 2

N.C. Wesleyan - Bottom of 2nd PFE N.C
Kendall Wallace flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 0 2
Lexi Howerton singled to right field (1-2 KBK). 0 2
Ramzie Bryant struck out looking (1-2 SBSK). 0 2
Ava Strickland popped up to ss (0-1 S). 0 2

Pfeiffer - Top of 3rd PFE N.C
Ky Perdue singled to third base (1-1 BK). 0 2
Ky Perdue stole second. 0 2
Landry Stewart grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBS); Ky Perdue advanced to third. 0 2
Heather Vaughn reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 FKFBF); Ky Perdue out at home p to c. 0 2
Brooke Piper flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 2

N.C. Wesleyan - Bottom of 3rd PFE N.C
Reese Caranna to p for Abigail Bowman. 0 2
Brooke Markiewicz singled to right field (0-0). 0 2
Ragan Holloman flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 2
Kyiah Simmons walked (3-0 BBBB); Brooke Markiewicz advanced to second. 0 2
Caleigh Warf pinch ran for Kyiah Simmons. 0 2
Caleigh Warf advanced to second on a wild pitch; Brooke Markiewicz advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
Kayla Simmons grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKF). 0 2
Savannah Bain grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 0 2

Pfeiffer - Top of 4th PFE N.C
Kyiah Simmons to lf for Caleigh Warf. 0 2
Kirstyn Herman grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 2
Emily Dickerson pinch hit for Kyndal Morrison. 0 2
Emily Dickerson walked (3-2 BKSBBB). 0 2
E.a. Nance struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 0 2



Natalie Auman flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

N.C. Wesleyan - Bottom of 4th PFE N.C
Micah Felts to rf for E.a. Nance. 0 2
Kendall Wallace struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 2
Lexi Howerton walked (3-2 BFFBBB). 0 2
Ramzie Bryant singled to pitcher (1-1 BK); Lexi Howerton advanced to second. 0 2
Abigail Bowman to p for Reese Caranna. 0 2
Samantha Hughson pinch ran for Lexi Howerton. 0 2
Jaden Clark pinch ran for Ramzie Bryant. 0 2
Ava Strickland flied out to lf (0-0). 0 2
Brooke Markiewicz popped out to 3b (1-2 FBFFF). 0 2

Pfeiffer - Top of 5th PFE N.C
Lexi Howerton to 2b for Samantha Hughson. 0 2
Ramzie Bryant to c for Jaden Clark. 0 2
Charly Cooper singled to center field (3-2 BBFBKFF). 0 2
Ky Perdue reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BBKF); Charly Cooper out at second p to ss. 0 2
Landry Stewart reached first on an error by ss (3-2 KBFBB); Ky Perdue advanced to second. 0 2
Heather Vaughn grounded into double play 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Landry Stewart out on the play. 0 2

N.C. Wesleyan - Bottom of 5th PFE N.C
Ragan Holloman flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 2
Kyiah Simmons lined out to ss (0-2 FF). 0 2
Kayla Simmons popped up to ss (1-2 KKBF). 0 2

Pfeiffer - Top of 6th PFE N.C
Brooke Piper struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 0 2
Kirstyn Herman flied out to rf (3-1 BSBB). 0 2
Emily Dickerson flied out to cf (2-2 KSBB). 0 2

N.C. Wesleyan - Bottom of 6th PFE N.C
Savannah Bain grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 2
Kendall Wallace flied out to rf (0-0). 0 2
Lexi Howerton lined out to ss (0-0). 0 2

Pfeiffer - Top of 7th PFE N.C
E.a. Nance pinch hit for Micah Felts. 0 2
E.a. Nance struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball (1-2 KBFF). 0 2
Natalie Auman reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); E.a. Nance out at second 3b to 2b. 0 2
Charly Cooper reached first on an error by 3b (0-0); Natalie Auman advanced to second. 0 2
Mollie Bulla pinch hit for Ky Perdue. 0 2
Mollie Bulla grounded into double play 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Charly Cooper out on the play. 0 2

N.C. Wesleyan - Bottom of 7th PFE N.C


